



\$~3 (R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3041/2007

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. B.S. Rama, Mr. Ashok Kumar &
Mr. Deepanshu Singhal, Advs.
Mr. Ashok K. Singh & Mr. Lalit
Choudhary, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **26.02.2026**

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondent.
2. Let Court Notice be issued to both the Parties, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. Written submissions filed on behalf of both the parties are already on record.
4. The matter is adjourned for arguments.
5. List this matter in **Advance List** on 28th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/pd