



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3041/2007**

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr B.S. Rana, Mr. A.K. Singh, Mr.
Deepanshu Singhal and Mr.
Deepakkr, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. It is noted that none appears on behalf of the Respondent.
2. Accordingly, let a Court Notice be issued to the Respondent as well as the learned Counsel representing the Respondent, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. List the matter on 29th July, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026*/pt/MM*