



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3041/2007**

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. B. S. Rana, Mr. A. K. Singh, Ms. Jutirani Talukdar, Mr. Deepanshu Singhal and Mr. Priyanshu, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **29.07.2026**

1. None has been appearing for the respondent/GNCTD for quite some time.
2. Issue Court notice to the respondent/GNCTD through Mr. Sameer Vashishth, Standing Counsel, returnable on 12.10.2026.
3. The respondent/GNCTD is also directed to pay a cost of ₹25,000/- to the Delhi High Court Legal Services committee, for wasting the time of the Court.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 29, 2026

DV